Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07-18-2007



103428043

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

133198



77			Ø 00					
•	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		Tak EUN Seong Jin KIM Hee Dok CHOI Dong Jun LEE Dae Woong SONG	MICROINSPECTION, INC. #301 DAERUNG TECHNOTOWN 7 TH GASAN-DONG, GEUMCHEON-GU SEOUL 153-774, KOREA					
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
		Assignment Merger						
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐						
		B. Execution Date: (ALL) June 4, 2007.						
:	4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
07/17/2007 DI 01 FC:8021	DIVENE 00000190 11826145 Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: CONTACT TYPE SINGLE SIDE PROBE DEVICE AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING OPEN OR SHORT CIRCUITS OF CONDUCTIVE LINES USING THE SAMI							
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	B. Enclosed (Check No. 194782) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>July 12, 2007</u>					
		Total number of pages in	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0352

			ASSIGNM	ENT		
		(1)		(5)	Dae Woong, SONG	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Seong Jin, KIM	(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	Hee Dok, CHOI	(7)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(4)	Dong Jun, LEE	(8)		
		to cac	ch of the undersigned, each und		nd other good and valuable con sign, and hereby does assign, t	
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MICROINSPECTI	ON, INC.		
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			long, Geumcheon-gu, Sec	oul 153-774, Kor
		the er inven divisi reissu	inafter designated as the Assign ntire right, title and interest for to tion, and in all applications for ional, continuation, substitute, a es and reexamination certificate CONTACT TYPE SINGLE	the United States of a patent including any and reissue applications that may be granted.	America as defined in 35 U.S.C and all provisional, non-provi n(s), and all Letters Patent, ext	C. §100, in the sional, tensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 133198	RT CIRCUITS OF	CONDUCTIVE LINES USIN	IG THE SAME
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative	(12)				
,	Identification for filed applications	filed	T1 10 2007			
applica any app he Ass claims of eexami esultine entire in	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author grow said application(s) to the continuation of the continuat	on, and are gnee may be to executivision the in obtaines to executional Confector of the said that he had is heirs, soy grants	cute all papers necessary in commy patent(s) issuing thereon, and y deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in commerce, of any patent or reissue thereof, of any patent or reissue thing evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents any enterior for Protection of Industry form all affirmative acts which nest patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the enterior as not executed, and will not executed. Successors, assigns and legal repair the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE able in order to comply with the	l also to execute separated in the application based the lawith such interferent perform any act with all Property or similary be necessary to contain the performance of the law any agreement of the power to in the power to interest, and cover the power to in the power to interest.	rate assignments in connection reference which may be declare ereon, for the invention, and to acc. Thich may be necessary in connect agreements. Solution, maintain or confirm by and all Letters Patents of the Uncounts that he has full right to as in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any functions.	d concerning cooperate with mection with reissue or finited States convey the ces that this
	tion of this document.		e undersigned on the date(s) o			15
Date	June 4 200	7	Name of Inventor	Tak, EU	IN .	ZONALI
ate	June 4. 200	7	Name of Inventor	Seong Ji	n, KIM	SPANT.
Date	June 4, 200	1	Name of Inventor	Hee Dol	k, CHOI	(Silva)

Dong Jun, LEE 4 Name of Inventor Dae Woong, SONG Date Name of Inventor Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) Date Name of Inventor (SEAL) This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Date

RECORDED: 07/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019591 FRAME: 0353